



JCT LIMITED

Corporate Office: 1001, 10th Floor, Vikram Towers, 16 Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008

Phone: 46290000; Fax: 25812222

Website: www.jct.co.in

E-mail:jctdelhi@jctltd.com/jctsecretarial@jctltd.com

October 11, 2019

BSE Limited 25th Floor, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400001

Company Code: 500223

Dear Sir,

Ref: Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 Sub: Compliance Certificate for the half year ended - 30.09.2019

This is to inform you that pursuant to the Regulation 7 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, all activities in relation to physical and electronic share transfer facility, pertaining to the Company, are maintained by RCMC Share Registry Private Limited.

Further, in reference to the captioned matter, please find enclosed the Compliance Certificate, duly signed by Compliance Officer of the Company and the authorized representative of Registrar and Transfer Agent, confirming the compliance, for the half year ended 30.09.2019

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully For JCT Limited

(Sandeep Sachdeva) Company Secretary

Encl: AA

Regd. Office: Village Chohal, Dist. Hoshiarpur (Punjab) CIN No. L17117PB1946PLC004565





JCT LIMITED

Corporate Office: 1001, 10th Floor, Vikram Towers, 16 Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008

Phone: 46290000; Fax: 25812222

Website: www.jct.co.in

E-mail:jctdelhi@jctltd.com/ jctsecretarial@jctltd.com

October 11, 2019

BSE Limited 25th Floor, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400001

COMPANY CODE: 500223

Dear Sir,

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the company's Registrar & Share Transfer. Agent viz. RCMC Share Registry Pvt Ltd. having permanent SEBI Registration No. INR000000429, during the period 01st April, 2019 to 30th September, 2019.

Please take note of above facts. This is for your information and record.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully

For JCT Limited.

For RCMC Share Registry Pvt. Ltd

(Authorized Signatory)

(Sandeep Sachdeva) Company Secretary

> Regd. Office: Village Chohal, Dist. Hoshiarpur (Punjab) CIN No. L17117PB1946PLC004565